OneSmart[™] Activate and Load Promotion Terms and Conditions

- 1. Information on how to enter the promotion forms part of the conditions of entry. Entry into the promotion is deemed as acceptance of its terms and conditions.
- To be eligible for this promotion, you must be a New Zealand resident aged 18 years or over and are a current Air New Zealand Airpoints[™] member ("Eligible Participant"). The Promoter reserves the right to verify the validity of entries.
- 3. Promotion commences 01 February 2019 at 00:01 NZDT and closes 28 February 2019 at 23.59 NZDT (the "**Promotional Period**").

4. Conditions of Entry:

How to Enter:

An Eligible Participant who:

- (a) has a current Airpoints card with OneSmart payment functionality, and during the Promotional Period:
 - (i) successfully activates their OneSmart account; and
 - (ii) loads a minimum of NZ \$100 in one load or equivalent directly into one or more foreign currencies into their OneSmart Account; or
- (b) does not have a current Airpoints card with OneSmart payment functionality, and requests a OneSmart card during the Promotional Period and subsequently successfully activates their OneSmart account and loads a minimum of NZ \$100 in one load or equivalent directly into one or more foreign currencies into their OneSmart Account by 23.59 NZDT on 11 April 2019,

will automatically receive 10 bonus Airpoints Dollars. If you do not wish to participate in the promotion, please send a request to <u>onesmart@airnz.co.nz</u> before the end of the Promotional Period, requesting your name be excluded from the promotion.

Except as set out in (b) above, any first time Account activations outside of the Promotional Period will be ineligible for the promotion.

You may activate your OneSmart account online at any time if you have a valid OneSmart card by going to <u>www.airnzonesmart.co.nz</u> and following the screen instructions. Activation of your OneSmart Account will be subject to Travelex Card Services Limited, as Issuer of the OneSmart card, accepting your application, which includes successfully verifying your identity.

There are currently three ways to load money onto your OneSmart account including Bank Transfer, Bill Payment or Online instant debit load. Visit <u>https://www.airnzonesmart.co.nz/load-money/</u> and follow the online prompts.

5. Participation in the promotion is limited to one entry per person. Participants who have activated their OneSmart Account and either (a) the OneSmart Account is subsequently closed during the Promotional Period or prior to the bonus being awarded; or (b) the corresponding Airpoints Account is closed during the Promotional Period, are ineligible for the promotion. Loads made during the Promotional period less than NZ \$100 will not be cumulated and are therefore ineligible for the promotion. Any reversed loads, funds transferred to another currency balance or another member's OneSmart Card, cashing out your OneSmart Card balance or loads made to an existing active OneSmart account will be excluded from this promotion.

- 6. The 10 bonus Airpoints Dollars will be credited to the Airpoints Account linked to the relevant OneSmart Account by 30 April 2019.
- 7. The 10 bonus Airpoints Dollars are not transferrable and cannot be converted into cash.
- 8. The Promoter reserves the right to substitute the bonus Airpoints Dollars credited under this Promotion in whole or in part, with a replacement of equal or greater value.
- 9. Neither the Promoter nor any other person or party associated with this Promotion shall be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) or personal injury suffered or sustained in connection with either participation in this promotion or with any prizes offered.
- 10. Personal information collected during the Promotion will be used and stored in accordance with Air New Zealand's Privacy Statement, located at https://www.airnewzealand.co.nz/privacy.
- 11. <u>OneSmart[™] terms and conditions</u> and <u>Air New Zealand Airpoints[™] programme</u> <u>terms and conditions</u> apply.
- 12. The Promoter of this promotion is Air New Zealand Limited, Private Bag 92007, Auckland, New Zealand.
- 13. OneSmart is an unsecured debt security issued by Travelex Card Services Limited (the "Issuer"), a member of the Travelex Group. OneSmart is not guaranteed by any member of the Travelex Group or any other entity. A Product Disclosure Statement ("PDS") in respect of OneSmart is available at www.airnzonesmart.co.nz. Information has been prepared without taking into account your objectives, financial situation or needs and you should consider the appropriateness of the information about the OneSmart facility before making any decisions about whether to acquire or continue using the prepaid facility. Mastercard[®] is a registered trademark, and the circles design is a trademark of Mastercard International Incorporated.